



Allergen Statement:

Pinckney Bend Distillery is committed to providing customers with the most complete product information possible. We are, however, not qualified to give medical advice. If you have a serious food allergy, you should consult your doctor before consuming our products. The information below is intended only as a guide.

Consistent with the provisions of the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCP) of 2004, “major food allergen” means any of the following: **Milk, Egg, Fish** (for example, bass, flounder, or cod), **Crustacean Shellfish** (for example, crab, lobster, or shrimp), **Tree Nuts** (for example, almonds, pecans, or walnuts), **Wheat, Peanuts and Soybeans**, as well as any food ingredient that contains protein derived from one of these food sources. The **FDA** does not consider corn to be a major food allergen. Allergen advisory statements are not required for milled corn products when corn is processed in a facility that does not also process one of the major food allergens.

Major Food Allergens Possibly Present in the Production Process:

- **Wheat**

Pinckney Bend Distillery is located in close proximity to a commercial Granary, and can not guarantee with any certainty, absence of the presence of particulate glutenous grains(Wheat), even though they were not directly involved in the production of Pinckney Bend Distillery products.

Special Note Regarding Gluten: The distilled spirits used in this product are manufactured through fermentation of grains which may contain gluten. Pinckney Bend Distillery does not believe gluten proteins pass through the multiple succeeding distillation processes into the finished product. However, due to the presence of gluten in the ingredients before distillation, we cannot assure customers that there will be no adverse effects to persons with severe celiac conditions. Persons who are gluten-intolerant should consult with their doctor before consuming this product.